BillTo: AXA Insurance Singapore Pte

Systematic Airconditioning

29, Senoko Way Singapore 758059
Tel: (65) 6484 7188 Fax: (65) 6484 1334
Email : systairc@singnet.com.sg

8 Shenton Way
#27-01 AXA Tower

8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

TAX INVOICE NO: 2019/3437

Singapor O )
ingapore Singapore 001%588 ‘
Tel : 63387288 ~~ Fax : 65355911
Contact Person | Term Salesperson Purchase Order Delivery Order Date ‘
MS ANN GB16467X 5019889788-~-= 24/02/2020
Mileage :
Sr No. Description Quantity ‘ UOM Unit Price Amount
1 RE=TRUCK BOX 2 102.00 204.00
Supply and replace two (2) nos. Bulkhead PVC Corner
Caoping
2 RE=TRUCK BOX 1 663.00 663.00
Supply and replace one (1) iot Aluminum Extrusion Capping
c/w Structure Bonding and Sealant
3 To supply labour and material to install 1 380.00 380.00
Fiberglass repair on Freezer Box damage area and make
good c/w polishing
4 To supply labour and material to install 1 350.00 350.00
To do adjustment and realign Freezer Box
5 To supply labour and material to install 1 900.00 900.00
Suoply and Replace new Artwork on RH pannel Frezeer box
6 To supply labour and material to install 1 700.00 700.00
Suoply Labour and Services to complate above job
7  Being rental of refrigerated truck (day) 5 Days 250.00 1,250.00
LOSS OF USED i
7 AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
| !
i csu SUB TOTAL 4,447.00
Singapore Dollars Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Eight ADD GST @ 7.00% 311.29
and Cents Twenty Nine Only ‘
k TOTAL AMOUNT 4,758.29

CHEQUES SHOULD BE CROSSED AND MADE PAYABLE
SYSTEMATIC A!RCONDITIONING PTE LTD

Authorized Signature



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I, STORBEST-SSHK COLD LOGISTICS PTELTD (the third party claimant”) of
Blk 531 Upper Cross St #03-59 Singapore 050531 (address), owner of GBJ6467X
(vehicle no.) hereby authorize __ SYSTEMATIC AIRCONDITIONING PTE LTD (“the workshop™)

to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use (“claim™) for

my vehicle no __GBJ6467X  that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on
5/10/2019 (date) along 12 FISHERY PORT RD (location)

involving vehicle no/s __YO452T  (“the accident™).

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit
and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with

payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other

vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this ___ 17 (day) of ___NOV (month) 20 20 (year)

Signed by “the third party claimant” Signed by “the workshop”
(with chop if applicable) (with chop)



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No:

YQ 452T (insd veh)

GBJ 6467X (1Pveh) | Model: Toyota Dyna (2982cc)

Date of Accident/ Time:

05/10/2019

Repair Estimate

Final Repair Cost

Loss of Use

days at $

per day

Rental (if any)

days at $

per day

LTA / GIA Search Fee

Others:

mmmmmmmm

Final Settlement Sum (Global Sum)

3,400.00

Payee Name : Systematic Alrcondltlonlnq Pte Ltd

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered?

[ 1 YES [X] NO (Kindlyindicate below)

A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability

B) For GIA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (*):

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
(%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks:

NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF SO REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.
2. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF

LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.
3. AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation.

In the event, rental

agreement / invoices are not received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim

per the NIMA rates.

We/| confirmed that this is a full and final settlement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver/tortfeasor) for any and all losses (past/present/future) arising from this accident.

Signature of workshop representative / Workshop stamp

Name of Representative: NG
Date: 17/11/2020

ry

Name of Witness: MS HO
Date: 17/11/2020

Signature of AXA's surveyED‘reprfentative:’
Name of AXA’s surveyor /Representative:

Date 18/11/2020

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M)
8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811
AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 6880 4888 - axa.com.sg

Signature of Witness / Workshop stamp (if applicable)
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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 3 December 2019 12:20 PM

To: Lawrence Chen

Cc: Esther Liew (FGSG) ; John Ong (FGSG) ; Sebastian Teow (FGSG) ; Ong Chee Guan
(Bok Hung) ; laytin.ang@foodgears.com.sg

Subject: RE: Foodgears SG - Traffic Accident YQ452T & GBJ6467X at 12 Fishery Port Road on
5-10-19

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to the above matter.

We have reviewed the matter and based on all the available information on hand, we are of the view that we do not
have a good defense towards the claim submitted by the owner of GBJ6467X. Under Motor Accident Guide, vehicle
reversing in/out or moving in/out should exercise greater caution. Our driver should confirm traffic clear before
reversing. Therefore, we are of the view that liability is not in our driver’s favour and we shall proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even
more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third
party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent.
If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident,
please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care
Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at chewht@Ikkauto.com.

Meantime, we would like to request a copy of the letter of authorization to confirm that the driver, Mr Ho Gzok Leng
is an employee of your company and allow to drive the vehicle.

Thank you.



Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Lawrence Chen <lawrence.chen@foodgears.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 13 November 2019 3:11 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: 'Esther Liew (FGSG) ' <esther.liew@foodgears.com.sg>; 'John Ong (FGSG) ' <john.ong@foodgears.com.sg>;
'Sebastian Teow (FGSG) ' <sebastian.teow@foodgears.com.sg>; 'Ong Chee Guan (Bok Hung) '
<bokhungts@hotmail.com>; Ang Lay Tin (FGSG) <laytin.ang@foodgears.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Foodgears SG - Traffic Accident YQ452T & GBJ6467X at 12 Fishery Port Road on 5-10-19

Dear Ms. Chew

We are pleased to enclosed the following documents as requested :

1. Traffic Accident Statement AXA assessment workshop @ 12-1119 - YQ452T & GBJ6467X at
12 Fishery Port Road on 5-10-19

2. Police Traffic Accident Statement @ 12-1119 - YQ452T & GBJ6467X at 12 Fishery Port Road
on 5-10-19

3. Traffic accident video @ 5-10-19
Picture of the damages to 3rd party trucks

We would like to highlight that basing on the video (attached), the fault does not entirely on our
drivers and the 3 party driver had also failed to look out for the reversing truck. Beside, our truck
is equipped with a reverse alert (sound) which will be audible to the 314 party driver. Please contact
me if you required further assistance.

® | Lawrence Chen
Manager — Human Resource, Food Safety & IT

Foodgears Singapore Pte Ltd.
Tel: +65 6351 8889 | Mobile: +65 9816 0028 | Direct: +65 6351 8898 | Fax: +65 6351 8888
Gears 6 Chin Bee Avenue | #10-06 Sharikat National Building | Singapore 619930

& Please consider the environment before printing

IMPORTANT: To better serve you, please use the same subject header for your reply to us. Thank you. Please consider the environment
before printing.



CONFIDENTIALITY & DISCLAIMER CAUTION The information contained in this electronic message may be privileged and confidential, and is
intended only for the individual(s) or entity(ies) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are placed on notice that any
unauthorized disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this electronic message is prohibited. If you have received this
information in error, please notify us immediately by return email and delete the original message. E-mails are not secure and cannot be
guaranteed to be error free as they can be intercepted, amended, or contain viruses. Anyone who communicates with us by e-mail is deemed
to have accepted these risks. FOODGEARS SINGAPORE PTE LTD is not responsible for errors or omissions in this message and denies any
responsibility for any damage arising from the use of e-mail. Any opinion and other statement contained in this message and any attachment
are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, November 8, 2019 12:57 PM

To: Lawrence Chen <lawrence.chen@foodgears.com.sg>

Cc: Esther Liew (FGSG) <esther.liew@foodgears.com.sg>; John Ong (FGSG) <john.ong@foodgears.com.sg>;
Sebastian Teow (FGSG) <sebastian.teow@foodgears.com.sg>; Ong Chee Guan (Bok Hung)
<bokhungts@hotmail.com>

Subject: RE: Foodgears SG - Traffic Accident YQ452T & GBJ6467X at 12 Fishery Port Road on 5-10-19

HI Mr Lawrence,

Noted with thanks.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Lawrence Chen <Jawrence.chen@foodgears.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 8 November 2019 10:10 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Cc: Esther Liew (FGSG) <esther.liew@foodgears.com.sg>; John Ong (FGSG) <john.ong@foodgears.com.sg>;
Sebastian Teow (FGSG) <sebastian.teow@foodgears.com.sg>; Ong Chee Guan (Bok Hung)
<bokhungts@hotmail.com>

Subject: Foodgears SG - Traffic Accident YQ452T & GBJ6467X at 12 Fishery Port Road on 5-10-19

Dear Ms Chew
We spoken over the phone this morning that we had received your letter
S9IMO24TO/CC4/ASM19019065/Epbs3 of 31 Oct 31 which received on 8 Nov 2019. We will

investigate on the case and response to you once have all the information.

Aside



Ong Chee Guan — AS per our Whatapps today, please provide all the document as stated in the
attached letter to us. Thanks

Best regards

® | Lawrence Chen
Manager — Human Resource, Food Safety & IT

Foodgears Singapore Pte Ltd.
Tel: +65 6351 8889 | Mobile: +65 9816 0028 | Direct: +65 6351 8898 | Fax: +65 6351 8888
Gears 6 Chin Bee Avenue | #10-06 Sharikat National Building | Singapore 619930

&5 Please consider the environment before printing





